Docket No. 13DV14144

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DANIEL EDWARD JONES	Name: General Electric Company
JACQUES JUNEAU, JR.	Internal Address:
12//5/01	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ins)	
Additional name(se of conveying party(ins) Yes No trached?	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Schenectady Chat NV 710 10245
Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345
Execution Date: Nov 26, 2001 Nov 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
Nov 26, 2001 Nov 26, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
oncerning document should be mailed:	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFFl 3.41\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	
GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	Deposit account number:
	07-0865
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached convis
a true copy of the original document.	
V.G. RAMASWAMY //4/	Kausway 201
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
//R No. 0651-0011 (avn.//04)	
/B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	iach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
00000070 070865 10015275 / Commissioner of P Box Assignments	atents and Trademarks
j DOX Massigninients	0231

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 13DV14144
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge re		13D ¥14144
DANIEL EDWARD JONES		CANDA OUTO
JACQUES JUNEAU, Jr.		TAVIA, OHIO ELIA, OHIO
one Queen to MERO, II.	of Alvii	ELIA, OHIO
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora	ation, its succes	ssors and assigns the entire right title and
interest in and to the improvements in:		observe assigned the crime right, and and
FIXTURE FOR CLAMPING A GAS TURBINE COMPONEN	IT AND ITS U	SE IN SHAPING THE GAS TURBINE
COMPONENT		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	tates	
patent executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: , filed		
,		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an		
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent		
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or		
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu	nicate to said C	Company or its representatives or nominees
any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful o		
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and e		
countries.		
11-26-01	SS 1	
Date	DANIEL EI	DWARD INNES
•	DANIEL E	JANAS JONES
State of OHIO) SS:		
,		
County of _ HAMILTON _)		
This 26th day of November	An	0/
above-named <u>DANIEL EDWARD JONES</u>		D/, before me personally came the ne personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled		
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	900 10 1110	
Return. 1	(he	inna Mackey
Seal JOANNA MACKEY -	77	(Notary Public)
Motary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2006		()
My Commission Expired . 551 257		
Page 1 c	of 2	
Page 1 c		PATENT

PATENT REEL: 012393 FRAME: 0287

State of OHIO) SS: County of HAMILTON This		ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 13DV14144	
State of _ OHIO SS: County of _ HAMILTON This		/		
State of _ OHIO _) SS: County of _HAMILTON _) This day of	11/26/0	21	regues person f	
County of _HAMILTON	D	ate JACQU	JES JUNEAU, JA	
This	State of OHIO) SS:		
JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio Date Date	• =	 /		
JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio Date Date	This 26th	day of Movember	hefore me personally came	۵.
Date Date Date Da	the above-named _J	ACQUES JUNEAU, Jr.	to me personally known as the	-
JOANNA MACKEY Public State of Ohio Date Date	individual who execu	ited the foregoing assignment, who	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	е
Date Date D	same of his/her own	free will for the purposes therein so	et forth.	
Date Date D	TIME CAME	JOARD MOVEY	De Make	
Date Date D		_ ·	(Alutary Bublis)	
Date Notary Public, State of Ohlo	- OGAL	n Expired red. 23, 2006	(Notary Public)	
Date Notary Public, State of Ohlo			OANNA MACKEY	
tate of				
Date	D	ate Property of the state of th	My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 200	8
This	ate of) SS:	OF OHIOME	
he above-named	ounty of _	_)		
to me personally known as the ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public) Date tate of	Thie	day of	hafore me nersonally came	
Date Date Date State of, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		day or		
Date State of				е
Date State of	Same of morner own	The will for the purposes therefore	or lotal.	
Date State of	01			
State of	Seal		(Notary Public)	
State of				
istate of				
ounty of day of,, before me personally came to me personally known as the ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	D	ate		
This,, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	tate of) SS:		
to me personally known as the ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ounty of _	_)		
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Γhis	day of	,, before me personally cam	ne
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	he above-named _		to me personally known as the	•
				e
Seal (Notary Public)	ame of his/her own	nee will for the purposes therein s	ot ivial.	
Seal (Notary Public)				
	Seal		(Notary Public)	

Page 2 of 2